



VETERINARY HEALTH CERTIFICATE
Our ref:    .N/PD.660/F5/     /2025
	Exporter/Consignor  :

PT. CentralWindu Sejati

Jl. Raya Surabaya – Mojokerto Km. 19, 

Bringinbendo, Taman Kab. Sidoarjo

Jawa Timur

Indonesia

	THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF LIVESTOCK AND ANIMAL HEALTH SERVICES 

DIRECTORATE OF VETERINARY  PUBLIC  HEALTH 
Pet Food

	Consignee  :
Aquamarine Trading Sdn. Bhd.
115A, 115B, 117, 123, 123A, Jalan Patani, 10150, George Town, Penang,

Malaysia

	

	Manufacturer :
PT. CentralWindu Sejati

Jl. Raya Surabaya – Mojokerto Km. 19, 

Bringinbendo, Taman Kab. Sidoarjo

Jawa Timur

Indonesia


	

	Invoice No.:
009/EXP/02/2025
	Country of origin of goods : INDONESIA

	
	Port of Loading  :
Tanjung Perak, Surabaya

	Final Destination:
Malaysia 
	Port of Discharge:
Penang, Malaysia

	Description of The Products:

Type of Animal Product/

Brand Name

Type of Packaging

Ingredients

Quantity (Kgs)

The Finale Used of The Products

PET FOOD / BOLT CAT FOOD AND BOLT KITTEN FOOD
Bag / Carton
Poultry Meal, Meat Meal, Fish Meal, Soybean Meal.
24,500
For Sale


	Description

Size

Manufacturing Date

Expiry Date

Batch Code

BOLT CAT FOOD TUNA FLAVOR
20 KG
22/02/2025
24/02/2025
22/08/2026
24/08/2026
22054679
13854679
BOLT CAT FOOD SALMON FLAVOR

20 KG

07/03/2025
15/02/2025
07/09/2026
15/08/2026
33854582
33854670
BOLT CAT FOOD TUNA FLAVOR

8 KG
24/02/2025
24/08/2026
31054679
BOLT CAT FOOD SALMON FLAVOR

8 KG
15/02/2025
15/08/2026
33854670
BOLT KITTEN FOOD SALMON FLAVOR WITH REPACK BAG
20 KG

21/02/2025
21/08/2026
11054676



	The undersigned Veterinary Official declares that :

1. The products come from company approved by Competent Veterinary Authority in Indonesia with the Approval Number UPPN 3515160-013
2. Foot Mouth Disease (FMD), Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE), Scrapie Disease and Rinderpest do not exist in Indonesia
3. The products contain animal protein derived from poultry, cattle, goats and sheep which is healthy and not from diseased animal, or which died from contamination or outbreak
4. The products were subjected to heat treatment for a minimum 90⁰C for at least 60 seconds
5. The manufacturing process guarantees the Newcastle Disease and Avian Influenza virus destruction
6. The products have been subject to an examination for diseases and contaminants rendered injurious to health and found at the time to be save and fit for pet food
7. The products were packed in new and sterilised packaging and precautions were taken to prevent contamination
8. The products not contain pork or swine origin
9. The products are officially authorized and have free trade in Indonesia


	Issued at Jakarta on            , 2025
Name and address of Veterinary Official

……………………………………….
Director of Veterinary Public Health

Address : 

Jl. Harsono RM.  No. 3, Gedung C Lt. 8,  Pasar Minggu, Jakarta INDONESIA 12550 

PO. Box. 1108/jks; 

Telp.62-21-781 5780, 782 7466              Facsimile : 62-21-782 7466,

        62-21-781 5380-84 Ext.  4834   62-21-782 4357
	 Authorized stamp or seal  :



